Date: 2021-6-28

To:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2APD7-XYTAR9820F12; Model Number: XY/TA-R9820-F12, XY/TA-R9820-F11, XY/TA-R9820-F13, XY/TA-R9820-F14, XY/TA-R9820-K7, XY/TA-R9820-K8, XY/TA-R9820-K9, XY/TA-R9820-K10, XY/TA-R9820-Q11, IPC-A3610-A111, IPC/TA-A3610-XHR, XY/TA-R9520-V8, XY/TA-R9520-V9, IPC-R9520-V7, TA-A3410-R6, IPC-C3310-R7, XY-W102R, TA-FD-BL6, TA-FD-BL7, TA-R9522-AFD New FCC ID: 2AWNK-VB420; Model Number: VB420, VG360, VC320, PC660, VB420 Pro, VG360 Pro, VC320 Pro, PC660 Pro, VP230, VG380, VG400

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd.** hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID and model number difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

)ack wom

Client's name / title : Jack Wang/Manager Company: Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd. address : 1808, Heng Lu E Times Building, No. 159, North Pingji Road, Hehua Community, Pinghu Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA Tel: +86-769-27280901 Fax: +86-769-27280901 Email: 375639583@qq.com